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3.24 Total operating expense for reporting public hospitals', by type of expense, 1985-86 and 
1986-87 and totals, 1977-78 to 1984-85 (thousand dollars) 

Province or territory2 

1985-86' 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Northwest Territories 

Total 

1986-87 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Northwest Territories 

Total 

Canada 
1984-85 
1983-84 
1982-833 

1981-823 

1980-81 
1979-80 
1978-79 
1977-78 

Gross 
salaries and 

wages 

214,918 
35,989 

390,851 
285,789 

2,873,963 
3,510,369 

426,654 
367,133 

1,101,353 
1,073,154 

11,600 

10,291,773 

229,526 
38,855 

406,196 
299,143 

2,908,805 
3,835,519 

448,192 
380,538 

1,174,484 
1.157,828 

12,344 

10,891,430 

9,618,496 
8,906,053 
8,335,185 
7,372,704 
6,216,889 
5,332,535 
4,866,727 
4,409,819 

Medical and 
surgical 
supplies 

14,136 
2,498 

24,543 
18,149 

— 222,459 
25,003 
22,371 
63,534 
75,200 

405 

468,298 

15,485 
2,667 

28,174 
20,341 

— 252,508 
28,330 
24,911 
70,017 
85,237 

499 

528,169 

541,213 
480,463 
328,904 
283,962 
228,841 
187,339 
216,596 
187,801 

Drugs 

9,500 
1,677 

17,293 
11,658 

— 163,846 
18,041 
15,708 
43,202 
48,693 

340 

329,958 

10,556 
1,767 

18,962 
13,232 

— 188,202 
20,202 
17,276 
50,043 
54,659 

394 

375,293 

379,943 
333,408 
225,417 
188,272 
156,232 
134,038 
157,294 
139,883 

Employee 
benefits 

22,627 
3,325 

33,807 
27,299 

251,809 
347,629 
35,517 
32,486 

107,282 
147,468 

3,192 

1,012,441 

24,322 
3,586 

35,747 
29,200 

274,982 
387,814 

39,336 
35,030 

117,156 
160,359 

3,519 

1,111,051 

1,073,762 
1,005,341 

869,398 
734,062 
554,022 
428,242 
433,934 
395,770 

Supplies 
and other 
expenses 

76,461 
12,923 

121,230 
84,779 

1,092,187 
1,001,045 

143,565 
96,829 

323,419 
283,204 

4,458 

3,240,100 

79,625 
12,070 

129,826 
88,357 

1,143,281 
1,152,449 

156,729 
107,327 
351,706 
251,088 

5,190 

3,477,648 

2,778,046 
2,567,686 
2,488,020 
2,214,770 
1,865,321 
1,602,908 
1,290,655 
1,130,401 

Total 

337,642 
56,412 

587,724 
427,674 

4,217,959 
5,245,348 

648,779 
534,527 

1,638,790 
1,627,720 

19,995 

15,342,570 

359,515 
58,944 

618,906 
450,272 

4,327,068 
5.816,491 

692,789 
565,082 

1,763,406 
1,709,171 

21,945 

16,383,588 

14,391,460 
13,455,633 
12,249,895 
10,793,771 
9,021,305 
7,685,062 
6,965,205 
6,263,673 

1 Excludes data from federal and private hospitals. 
2 All six hospitals in Yukon are federal. 
3 In Quebec, employee benefits include a portion of undistributed expenses. 

3.25 Physicians and population per physician, by province, 1975 and selected years, 1980-87' 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

Province unspecified 

Canada 

Number of physicians2 

1975 

732 
120 

1,388 
741 

10,846 
15,121 
1,732 
1,305 
2,737 
4,328 

23 
30 

1 

39,104 

1980 

866 
152 

1,588 
786 

12,160 
16,664 
1,878 
1,442 
3,406 
5,265 

28 
40 

-
44,275 

1983 

976 
150 

1,728 
929 

13,354 
18,214 
2,104 
1,568 
3,930 
5,838 

30 
39 

-
48,860 

1984 

981 
158 

1,720 
937 

13,775 
18,607 
2,123 
1,572 
4,032 
5,942 

31 
38 

-
49.916 

1985 

975 
165 

1,805 
956 

14,393 
19,481 
2,162 
1,605' 
4,186 
6.152 

28 
40 

-
51,948' 

1986 

1,042 
177 

1,831 
930 

14,686 
20,076 

2,203 
1,630 
4,323 
6,234 

29 
46 

-
53,207 

1987 

1,070 
184 

1,912 
968 

15,279 
20,847 

2,226 
1,700 
4,591 
6,420 

32 
46 

-
55,275 


